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Official Holidays in 1403 (2024-2025) 

  

No. Occasion Date 

1 Nowruz Wednesday (20 Mach 2024) 

2 Martyrdom of Imam Ali (AS)     Monday (1 April 2024) 

3 Eid al-Fitr Wednesday (10 April 2024) 

4 International Labor Day  Wednesday (1 May 2024) 

5 Easter Friday (3 May 2024) 

6 Easter  Monday (6 May 2024) 

7 Eid al-Adha Monday (17 June 2024) 

8 Rusalii   Monday (24 June 2024) 

9 Eid al-Ghadir  Tuesday (25 June 2024) 

10 Ashura (Martyr of Imam Hossein (AS))  Tuesday (16 July 2024) 

11 Ascension Day of Maryam (AS)  Thursday (15 August 2024) 

12 The Death of the Holy Prophet (PBUH)  Monday (2 September 2024) 

13 Martyrdom of Fatima Al Zahra  Thursday (5 December 2024) 

14 The Birth of Jesus Christ (PBUH)  Wednesday (25 December 2024) 

15 Christmas Holidays Thursday (26 December 2024) 

16 New Year 2025 Wednesday (1 January 2025) 

17 The Birth of Imam Ali (AS)   Tuesday (14 January 2025) 

18 Romanian Unification Friday (24 January 2025) 

19 Holy Prophet Revelation Tuesday (28 January 2025) 

20 National Day of the Islamic Republic of Iran Monday (10 February 2025) 
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